## CITY OF FOSTER CITY

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. FIVE (5)

DATE: June 20, 2023

Account No.: 327-0910-657-4251

PROJECT: LEVEE PROTECTION PLANNING AND IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (CIP 327-657)

TO: SCHAAF & WHEELER CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS

Based on mutual agreement, the following work is hereby included in the Agreement dated November 16, 2020.

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Schaaf & Wheeler and City of Foster City

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$2,600,000
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) Apprvd. 05-03-2021	\$ 46,745
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.TWO (2) Apprvd. 05-17-2021	\$ 162,000
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. THREE (3) Apprvd. 04-04-2022	\$ 400,000
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. FOUR (4) Apprvd. 12-05-2022	\$ 760,000

## Additional work included in Contract Amendment #5:

Env Coordination & Observations, Geotechnical Observations & Testing	\$ 388,000
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$4,356,745

We, the undersigned consultant, have given careful consideration to the work proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, to provide all equipment, furnish all materials except as may otherwise be noted above, and to perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and to accept as the Not to Exceed amounts the prices shown above. CITY OF FOSTER CITY

CONSULTANT:

SCHAAF & WHEELER CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS

CHARLES D. ANDERSON DATE PRESIDENT

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:

STEFAN CHATWIN CITY MANAGER

DATE

**APPROVAL FOR CITY:** 

JON FROOMIN MAYOR

DATE

ATTEST:

BY:

PRISCILLA SCHAUS CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM

BY:

**BENJAMIN L. STOCK** CITY ATTORNEY